
MEMORANDUM 

TO: Board of Education DATE: July 23, 1984 

FROM: Arnold C. Ramsland SUBJ: Vandalism 

following is my vandalism report for the 1983-1984 school year: 

High School 

Franklin School 

Lincoln School 

Washington School 

Spring Garden School 

Yantacaw School 

Radcliffe School 

Administration Office 

DeMuro Park 

Non-Distributed 

TOTALS 

Glass 

$ 447.33 

189.23 

105.63 

151.11 

42.01 

45.44 

674.21 

.00 

.oo 
1,875.52 

·$3, 530 .48 

Vandalism Other* 

$ 100.00 $ .00 $ 

.00 577 .23 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

145.00 .oo 
285.00** .00 

3,708.00 .00 

2,317.69 .00 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

Total 

547.33 

766.46 

105.63 

151 .11 

187.01 

330.44** 

4,382.21 

2,317.69 

.00 

12875.52 

I. ;, *The amount listed here is 
,., includes the cost of i terns 

$6,555.69 $577. 23 

for items which are not technically vandalism. 
wh~ch were missing or stolen. 

$10,663.40 

This figure 

" 

The table below compares the 1983-1984 school year with the 1982-1983 school year. 
You will note that except for the fire at Yantacaw School, there was a decrease of 
$6,193.06, or 37% below ,1982-1983. 

1982-83 
Totals 

High School $ 5,222.19 

Franklin School 2,272.62 

Lincoln School 786.21 

Washington School 619.39 

Spring Garden School 585.54 

Yantacaw School 719.64 

Radcliffe School 2,410.66 

Administration Office 3,919.81 

, DeMuro Park 320.40 

,Non-Distributed .00 

TOTALS $16,856.46 

1983.c84 
Totals 

$ 547.33 

766.46 

105.63 

151.11 

187.01 

330.44** 

4,382.21 

2,317.69 

.oo 
1,875.52 

$10,663.40 

Increase 
or 

(Decrease) 

(4,674.86) 

(1,506.16) 

C 680. 58) 

C 468. 28) 

C 398.53) 

C 389.20) 

1,971.55 

(1,602.12) 

C 320.40) 

1,875.52 

(6,193.06) 

Percent of 
Increase or 
(Decrease) 

( 90%) 

c:66%) 

C 87%) 

( 76%) 

(.68%) 

(,54%) 

82% 

C, 41%) 

(100%) 

( 37%) 

**These figures do not include the cost of the fire at Yantacaw School which resulted 
from vandalism. This cost was $197,294. ·· 

J_.liL.._..'_1.__.]___ 




