## **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

Board of Education

DATE:

July 23, 1984

FROM:

Arnold C. Ramsland

SUBJ:

Vandalism

Following is my vandalism report for the 1983-1984 school year:

	Glass	Vandalism	Other*	<u>Total</u>
High School	\$ 447.33	\$ 100.00	\$ .00	\$ 547.33
Franklin School	189.23	.00	577.23	766.46
Lincoln School	105.63	.00	.00	105.63
Washington School	151.11	.00	.00	151.11
Spring Garden School	42.01	145.00	.00	187.01
Yantacaw School	45.44	285.00**	.00	330.44**
Radcliffe School	674.21	3,708.00	.00	4,382.21
Administration Office	.00	2,317.69	.00	2,317.69
DeMuro Park	.00	.00	.00	.00
Non-Distributed	1,875.52	.00	.00	1,875.52
TOTALS	\$3,530.48	\$6,555.69	\$577.23	\$10,663.40

\*The amount listed here is for items which are not technically vandalism. This figure includes the cost of items which were missing or stolen.

The table below compares the 1983-1984 school year with the 1982-1983 school year. You will note that except for the fire at Yantacaw School, there was a decrease of \$6,193.06, or 37% below 1982-1983.

•	1982-83 Totals	1983-84 <u>Totals</u>	Increase or (Decrease)	Percent of Increase or (Decrease)
High School	\$ 5,222.19	\$ 547.33	(4,674.86)	( 90%)
Franklin School	2,272.62	766.46	(1,506.16)	( (66%)
Lincoln School	786.21	105.63	( 680.58)	( 87%)
Washington School	619.39	151.11	( 468,28)	( 76%)
Spring Garden School	585.54	187.01	( 398.53)	( 68%)
Yantacaw School	719.64	330.44**	( 389.20)	( 54%)
Radcliffe School	2,410.66	4,382.21	1,971.55	82%
Administration Office	3,919.81	2,317.69	(1,602.12)	(41%)
DeMuro Park	320.40	.00	( 320.40)	(100%)
Non-Distributed	.00	1,875.52	1,875.52	
TOTALS	\$16,856.46	\$10,663.40	(6,193.06)	( 37%)

<sup>\*\*</sup>These figures do not include the cost of the fire at Yantacaw School which resulted from vandalism. This cost was \$197,294.